

Interactive comment on “Urban Visible/SWIR surface reflectance ratios from satellite and sun photometer measurements in Mexico City” by A. D. de Almeida Castanho et al.

A. D. de Almeida Castanho et al.

Received and published: 7 September 2007

We sincerely thank the referee for the recommendations and comments that were very useful to clarify and improve the original manuscript. All the referee comments have been carefully addressed. In the report below we describe the specific action we took in respond to each of the comments.

Referee General Comments: The only omission is comparison with MODIS operational surface products.

Authors Response: Please see above Response to Referee #1..

Referee Technical comments: 1) Herald et al 2003 in text and Herold in references

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Discussion Paper

Authors Response: Corrected to Herold et al 2003. 2) P.8123line 8 “sensor zenith angle > 40 ” should be $< ?$ Authors Response: Corrected to sensor zenith angle smaller than 40 (<40) 3) P. 8128 1st paragraph: remove “at” after “TOA reflectance”
Authors Response: The ‘at’ was removed

Interactive comment on Atmos. Chem. Phys. Discuss., 7, 8113, 2007.

Interactive
Comment

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Discussion Paper